TPS658629-Q1
SLVSAT6A –JUNE 2011–REVISED JUNE 2012
Advanced Power Management Unit
Check for Samples: TPS658629-Q1
1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 MAIN FEATURES
1
• Qualified for Automotive Applications • HOST INTERFACE

TPS658629-Q1
SLVSAT6A –JUNE 2011–REVISED JUNE 2012
1.4 ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGETA PART NUMBER (2) (3) PACKAGE (4) ORDERING (2) PACKAGE MARKINGDESIGNATOR
–40°C to 85°C TPS658629 169 Pin nFBGA ZWS TPS658629IZWSRQ1 TPS658629I
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) The TPS658629 is only available taped and reeled. Quantities are 1,000 devices per reel.
(3) Devices with distinct part numbers have unique factory configurations for supply defaults, sequencing and other functions. Consult the
factor for configuration information for each part number.
(4) This product is RoHS compatible, including a lead concentration that does not exceed 0.1% of total product weight, and is suitable for
use in specified lead-free soldering processes. In addition, this product uses package materials that do not contain halogens, including
bromine (Br) or antimony (Sb) above 0.1% of total product weight.
2 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Product Folder Link(s): TPS658629-Q1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
11-Apr-2013
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Top-Side Markings
(4)
Samples
TPS658629IZWSRQ1 ACTIVE NFBGA ZWS 169 1000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
SNAGCU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 TPS658629I
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.